8
AS-AF-AX
spherical accumulators
• Various versions
AF version 500 bar
Shell of high resistance steel, for ope-
ration at low temperatures and/or high
pressures.

Flow (l/min)
ΔP (bar)
Order codes for safety and shut-off blocks
Size :
Decompression control :
Pressure limiter :
Optional fitting for BS1 :
Optional fitting for BS1 fitted with flow limiter :
M = manual
E24 = Elec. 24 v-cc
E220 = Elec. 220 v-50 Hz
Q = with limiter
Nothing written = without limiter
0 to 400
A : ACS 1 to ACS 4 (3/4’’)
B : ABVE 4 (1’’1/4)
C : ABVE 10 to ABVE 50 (2’’)
AQ : ACS 1 to ACS 4 (3/4’’)
BQ : ABVE 4 (1’’1/4)
CQ : ABVE 10 to ABVE 50 (2’’)
Definition of product Regulation and options
1 = 16
2 = 24
Setting the pressure limiter
(0 to 400 bar) depending on type of accumulator :
 BS 1 E24 Q 330 BQ
Description
These safety and shut-off blocks are
designed to bring together in a single
block the  necessary safety organs
required for the correct functionning of
hydraulic circuits incorporating accumula-
tors.
The basic block consists of :
•  Ball valve with quarter turn closure,
allowing the accumulator to be isolated
from the circuit;
•  Needle valve ensuring the manual
decompression of the circuit;
•   Pressure limiter (directly operated) set at
the maximum operating pressure of the
accumulator. This pressure limiter should
never be used as the limiter to protect
the hydraulic pump;
• Manometer plug;
•  The E24 and E220 models are fitted
with a 2 way, 2 position electro-valve,
allowing decompression of the circuit by
switching off the supply current;
•   The Q version is fitted with a one-way
adjustable flow limiter. Mounted on
the main block, this limiter controls the
accumulator outlet flow, whilst inlet flow
remains unrestricted.
General technical
characteristics
•  Nominal crossing diameter : 16 mm
(BS 1 Block), 24 mm (BS 2 Block);
•  Maximum working pressure : 350 bar;
•  Temperature range : – 20°C to + 70°C;
•  Fluid : mineral based hydraulic oil (for
other fluids please contact our Customer
Service department);
•  Supply voltage of the decompression :
valve 220 V AC / 50 Hz – 24 V;
•  Energy Input : AC : 50 VA; DC : 21 W;
•  Flow : see pressure loss graph;
•  Pressure limiter (nominal diameter) :
6 mm (BS1), 10 mm (BS2);
•  Fitting of the BS2 Safety block, output
side : welding-neck flange (CETOP
400 bar standard).
NB1 : the pressure limiter (0-400) is pre-

pressure you want to check.
17
Order code
AS 0.7 060782 P E/1 310367 D 100
AC : Cylindrical / spherical
AS : Standard spherical
AF :  Low temperature, high pressure,
spherical model
AX : Spherical model in stainless steel
ACS : Welded cylindrical
ABVE : Bladder type
ACCUMULATOR TYPE
CAPACITY OF ACCUMULATOR
(in litres), AND REFERENCE CODE
S : Without protective treatment
P :  ARCOR® anti-corrosion treatment
PROTECTIVE TREATMENT (for AS, AC, AF)
TYPE OF DIAPHRAGM
E/1 : NBR (nitrile)
E/2 :  NBR (nitrile) stainless
steel insert
E/3 : ECO (epichlorydrine)
E/4 : EPM (epr)
E/5 : FKM (viton®)
CHARGING VALVES AND SCREWS  (see page 15)
OFFICIAL APPROVAL
S : unnecessary
D : CE approval
PRE-CHARGE PRESSURE
(bar)
Determining the right
accumulator
Available on request, a disk to calculate
the right accumulator as a function of your
operating parameters.
Legislation
Hydraulic accumulators are gas pressure
vessels.
The manufacture of such products must
conform to CE directive 97/23/CE.
Local regulations and legislation must be
strictly respected regarding the use of
accumulators.
European legislation
97/23/CE
LEDUC accumulators of less than 1 litre
capacity are supplied with a manufactu-
rer's certificate. They cannot be stamped
CE, but conform to the CE directive.
LEDUC accumulators of 1 litre capacity or
more are supplied with a CE certificate of
conformity. They bear the CE stamp and
the reference of the official organisation
certifying their conformity.
Use of these accumulators in France is
governed by decree dated 15 March 2000
(Official Bulletin n°96).
Useful addresses :
-  French legislation and application of
directive 97/23/CE :
-  European legislation:
Independent approved organisations :
ASAP, APAVE, TÜV, VERITAS...
H
16
15Charging kit
Reference : CGLU 4F/D* 066650
CGLU 4F : includes hose adapter for use on French nitrogen bottles.
*CGLU 4D : German (European) version, available on request, includes hose adapter for
use on German nitrogen bottles.